
ST GRAPHICS

How they stand

POOL A

POOL B

Wales
Australia
England
Fiji
Uruguay

3
2
2
3

`2

3
2
1

0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
1
3
2

105
93
60
37
12

47
16
39
86
119

1
1
2
0
0

13
9
6
0
0

2
2
2
2
2

2
1
1
1

0

0
0
0
0
0

0
1
1
1
2

84
78
31

44
32

26
40
62
77
64

2
3
0
0
0

10
7
4
4
0

POOL C

New Zealand*
Tonga
Argentina
Georgia
Namibia

3
2
2
3
2

3
1
1
1

0

0
0
0
0
0

0
1
1
2
2

127
45
70
36
35

40
38
35

107
93

2
2
1

0
0

14
6
5
4
0

POOL D

France*
Ireland
Italy
Canada
Romania

3
2
2
3
2

3
2
1

0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
1
3
2

111
94
33
43
21

39
17

50
114
82

2
2
0
1

0

14
10
4
1

0

Played Won Drawn Lost For Against
Bonus
points Points

Scotland
South Africa
Samoa
Japan
United States

NOTES: *Quali�ed for quarter-�nals
Not including Samoa v Japan, South Africa v Scotland and England v Australia
4 points for win, 2 points for draw, 1 point each for scoring four or more tries 
and for losing by 7 points or fewer


