How they stand

POOL A	Played	Won	Drawn	Lost	For	Against	Bonus points	Points
Wales	3	3	0	0	105	47	1	13
Australia	2	2	0	0	93	16	1	9
England	2	1	0	1	60	39	2	6
Fiji	3	0	0	3	37	86	0	0
Uruguay	`2	0	0	2	12	119	0	0
POOL B								
Scotland	2	2	0	0	84	26	2	10
South Africa	2	1	0	1	78	40	3	7
Samoa	2	1	0	1	31	62	0	4
Japan	2	1	0	1	44	77	0	4
United States	2	0	0	2	32	64	0	0
POOL C								
New Zealand*	3	3	0	0	127	40	2	14
Tonga	2	1	0	1	45	38	2	6
Argentina	2	1	0	1	70	35	1	5
Georgia	3	1	0	2	36	107	0	4
Namibia	2	0	0	2	35	93	0	0
POOL D								
France*	3	3	0	0	111	39	2	14
Ireland	2	2	0	0	94	17	2	10
Italy	2	1	0	1	33	50	0	4
Canada	3	0	0	3	43	114	1	1
Romania	2	0	0	2	21	82	0	0

NOTES: *Qualified for quarter-finals

Not including Samoa v Japan, South Africa v Scotland and England v Australia 4 points for win, 2 points for draw, 1 point each for scoring four or more tries and for losing by 7 points or fewer